Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: November 14th, 2023

Project:Gregg Manor Road Groundwater Storage Tank & Pressurization Facility ImprovementsChecked By:Tyler Shows EIT

	Base Bid				ering Co., Inc.	C. C. Carlton Industries, LTD	
Item No.	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00
2	Silt Fence Complete and in place	LF	775	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$5.50	\$4,262.50
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance complete and in place	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
	Rock Berm complete and in place	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
	Concrete Washout Station complete and in place	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
-	Sidewalk	LF	175	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.0
	8' Tall Fence Crete fencing (including gates)	LF	730	\$175.00	\$127,750.00	\$210.00	\$153,300.0
	Gravel Ground Cover	SY	2960	\$12.00	\$35,520.00	\$15.00	\$44,400.0
	Sitework (including subgrade prep)	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$80,500.00	\$80,500.0
	Yard Piping	LS	1	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$249,000.00	\$249,000.0
	Trench Safety	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.0
	Water Booster Station Pumps	EA	3	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$345,000.0
	Electrical and Controls	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$562,000.00	\$562,000.0
	Telemetry(SCADA) Allowance	LS	1	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.0
	Electrical Service	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.0
	250 KW Genset with ATS	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.0
	Base Foundation for Genset	SY	20	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$660.00	\$13,200.0
	Concrete Slab for Genset	SY	20	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.0
	Pump Building with MCC (including concrete slab)	LS	1	\$945,000.00	\$945,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.0
	Base Foundation for Pump Building	SY	170	\$625.00	\$106,250.00	\$535.00	\$90,950.0
	Hoisting System	LS	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$79,850.00	\$79,850.0
	Chlorination Building	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.0
	Access Drive and Parking	SY	285	\$115.00	\$32,775.00	\$175.00	\$49,875.0
24	Ribbon Curb	LF	338	\$32.00	\$10,816.00	\$35.00	\$11,830.0
25	10,000- gallon Hydrotank including all piping, fittings, accessories, electrical controls and wiring and all						
	appurtenances complete and in place	LS	1	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$94,750.00	\$94,750.00
	Hydrotank base foundation	SY	30	\$625.00	\$18,750.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.0
	Hydrotank concrete slab	SY	22	\$325.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,850.00	\$40,700.0
28	Chlorination System	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.0
29	250,000 Welded GST including foundation, coatings, site work,						
	valves, control valves and piping, complete and in place	LS	1	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$755,000.00	\$755,000.0
	Transformer Pad	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.0
	16" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.0
	Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.0
33	Connection to Existing waterline	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$23,900.0
Base Bid Tota			e Bid Total =		\$4,043,961.00		\$3,661,142.50
	Alternate Bid A						
ltem No.	Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
A-1	Additional 250,000-gallon welded steel GST (Proposed second tank)	LS	1	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$770,000.00
A-2	Sidewalk	LF	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$122.00	\$1,830.00
A-2 A-3	Clear and Grub (Area for Second tank site)	AC	0.05	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$925.0
A-3 A-4	16" Waterline (ductile Iron)	LF	78	\$425.00	\$33,150.00	\$18,300.00	\$21,840.0
	12" Waterline (ductile iron)			\$425.00	\$2,250.00	\$280.00	
A-5		LF	10				\$3,010.0
A-6	16" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.0
A-7	12" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.0
					\$700,800.00		\$818,855.00
				Grand Total =	\$4,744,761.00		\$4,479,997.50